## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	BMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Benzion LANDA			09/02/2012		
Elisha Avram TAL			08/13/2012		
Eitan SHARIF			08/13/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ТА				
Name:	Landa Corporation Ltd.				
	POB 2418				
City:	Rehovot				
	ISRAEL				
	7612301				
Application Number: 29419		19875			
		1907.2			
CORRESPONDENCE D	AIA				
Fax Number: 5618070089					
hone: 561-283-2070					
Email: m@phdpatent.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via					
US Mail.		adarooo mor, n mar io anouocoorai, n wiii De Sem	. •7.4		
Correspondent Name: Marc Van Dyke					
Address Line 1: 123 N.W. 13th Street					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LDS 006/US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Marc Van Dyke			
		][			

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

LANDA Benzion	35 Itamar Ben-Avi Street, Kfar Aharon, Nes Ziona 74051, Israel
TAL Elisha Avram	41 Nataf, Harey Yehuda 90804, Israel
SHARIF Eitan	Kibbutz Gesher-Haziv 22815, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O. Box 2418 Rehovot 7612301 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignce"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the design entitled:

### Printer

described and claimed in the following Design Application:

### US Design Application No. 29/419,875, filed on May 2, 2012

and in and to said Design Application, and all original and reissued Designs granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding national and international Design Applications and the National phases, counterparts or equivalents thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Designs in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Registered Design which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Designs on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Designs to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Design Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce protection for said Designs.

Contra da

 EANDA Benzion

 Date:

 (2)

 (2)

TAL	Elisha A	vram
Date	8-13	-2017

SHARIF Eitan Date:  $S - (S - 2^{o}/2)$ 

PATENT REEL: 028929 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 09/10/2012**